35
8
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
NTC Thermistors
for Inrush Current Suppression Lead Type
This product effectively supresses surge currents
which are generated when switching power regulators

Resistance
(25°C)
(ohm)
Permissible Max.
Current (25°C)
(A)
Permissible Max.
Current (55°C)
(A)
Thermal Time
Constant (25°C)
(s)
Thermal Dissipation
Constant (25°C)
(mW/°C)
NTPAN3R0LDKB0 3.0 ±15% 5.4 4.7 135 26.8
NTPAN4R0LDKB0 4.0 ±15% 4.7 4.1 130 26.8
NTPAN6R0LDKB0 6.0 ±15% 3.9 3.4 130 26.8
NTPAJ4R0LDKB0 4.0 ±15% 4.0 3.5 125 21.8
NTPAJ6R0LDKB0 6.0 ±15% 3.4 2.9 125 21.8
NTPAJ8R0LDKB0 8.0 ±15% 3.0 2.6 130 21.8
NTPAJ100LDKB0 10.0 ±15% 2.6 2.2 130 21.8
NTPAD3R9LDNB0 3.9 ±15% 3.3 2.9 65 18.2
NTPAD5R1LDNB0 5.1 ±15% 3.0 2.6 85 18.8
NTPAD8R0LDNB0 8.0 ±15% 2.7 2.3 65 18.7
NTPAD160LDNB0 16.0 ±15% 2.0 1.7 100 19.1
NTPAA2R2LDNB0 2.2 ±15% 3.7 3.2 70 13.5
Continued on the following page.
• This PDF catalog is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing co., ltd. Therefore,  it’s specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our
sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
• This PDF catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.

(25°C)
(ohm)
Permissible Max.
Current (25°C)
(A)
Permissible Max.
Current (55°C)
(A)
Thermal Time
Constant (25°C)
(s)
Thermal Dissipation
Constant (25°C)
(mW/°C)
Continued from the preceding page.
NTPAA3R9LDNB0 3.9 ±15% 2.7 2.3 70 13.5
NTPAA5R1LDNB0 5.1 ±15% 2.5 2.2 70 13.5
NTPAA8R2LDNB0 8.2 ±15% 2.0 1.7 70 13.5
NTPAA100LDNB0 10.0 ±15% 1.7 1.5 70 13.5
NTPA9160LBMB0 16.0 ±15% 1.4 1.2 65 11.6
NTPA74R0LBMB0 4.0 ±15% 2.3 2.0 40 9.4
NTPA78R0LBMB0 8.0 ±15% 1.7 1.5 40 9.5
NTPA7160LBMB0 16.0 ±15% 1.2 1.0 40 9.9
NTPA7220LBMB0 22.0 ±15% 1.0 0.88 40 9.1
NTPAD/NTPAA/NTPA9/NTPA7 series are also availabe on tape. The final alphabet of the part number should be "DNB0=>D6A0", "BNB0 =>B1A0".
Operating Temperature Range: -20°C to +160°C
■ Permissible Electrolytic Capacitor
Part Number